
Day Date (2008) Depart From… Arrive at… (sleep-over) Telephone Klms Comments / Sight Seeing

Fri 25th July Katherine Low Level Caravan Park (08) 8972 3962 Everyone arrives; Start of Trek Dinner
Sat 26th July Katherine Douglas Daly Park  (08) 8978 2479 197 Edith Falls; Douglass Hot Springs
Sun 27th July Rest Day Douglas Daly Park   Oolloo Crossing; Butterfly Gorge

Mon 28th July Douglas Daly Pk Mt Bundy  Station (08) 8976 7009 106 Robin Falls,  Rum Jungle
Tue 29th July Mt Bundy Station Litchfield Safari Camp (08) 8978 2185 126 Florence Falls
Wed 30th July Rest (5 days) Litchfield National Park  Via  Batchelor  Rum Jungle;    Adelaide River War Cemetrey

Thu 31th July Rest  Litchfield National Park  
Fri 1st Aug Rest Litchfield National Park  Tolmma Falls Lost City;    Adelaide River Rail Station
Sat 2nd Aug Rest Litchfield National Park Wildlife Cruise;    Sandy Creek
Sun 3rd Aug Rest Litchfield National Park Blyth Homestead;    Tjaynera Falls

Mon 4th Aug Litchfield Safari Camp Howard Springs Holiday Park  1800831169 110 Wangi Rd-Berry Springs;    Fish Feeding -Darwin
Tue 5th Aug Rest  (7 days) Howard Springs - Darwin Shopping;    Casino - Sunset Cruise
Wed 6th Aug Rest  Howard Springs - Darwin Tractor Repairs ;    Adelaide River Croc Jumping

Thu 7th Aug Rest  Howard Springs - Darwin TiwiIslandsTour;   Markets
Fri 8th Aug Rest  Howard Springs - Darwin
Sat 9th Aug Rest   Howard Springs - Darwin

Sun 10th Aug Rest   Howard Springs - Darwin
Mon 11th Aug Rest   Howard Springs - Darwin
Tue 12th Aug Howard Springs Gagudju Lodge Cooinda (08) 8979 0145 240 Via Old Jim Jim Rd;    Ubirr-Border Store

Wed 13th Aug Rest (4 days) Kakadu National Park Alligator River Boat Cruise
Thu 14th Aug Rest Kakadu National Park Jim Jim Falls
Fri 15th Aug Rest Kakadu National Park Yellow Waters Wetland Cruises

Sat 16th Aug Rest Kakadu National Park  Cultural Tours and Much More
Sun 17th Aug Gagudju Lodge Cooinda Lazy Lizard Caravan Park, Pine Creek (08) 8976 1019 162 Museum, Copperfield Dam, Railway Museum, Miners Park

Mon 18th Aug Rest Day Lazy Lizard Caravan Park, Pine Creek Umbrawarra Gorge

Tue 19th Aug Lazy Lizard Caravan Park Katherine Low Level Caravan Park (08) 8972 3962 90 End of Trek Dinner
Wed 20th Aug Head for home

TOTAL KLMS 1031 Jim Cole - (08) 9525 2009
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